stock. In particular, if the Company were to report operating results that did
not meet the expectations of the analysts, the market price of the Common Stock
could be materially adversely affected.

   USE OF PROCEEDS

   The net proceeds to be received by the Company from the sale of the Notes
offered hereby, after deducting underwriting discount and other expenses of the
offering payable by the Company, are estimated to be approximately $244 million
($281 million if the Underwriter's over-allotment option is exercised in full).
The Company intends to use the net proceeds from this offering for general
corporate purposes, including working capital, capital expenditures and research
and development.

   S-12

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company at June

29, 1997 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the Notes offered hereby
(assuming the over-allotment option granted to the Underwriter is not
exercised). The financial data at June 29, 1997 in the following table is
derived from the Company's unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements
for the three months ended June 29, 1997.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   JUNE 29, 1997
   --------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT
   SHARE AND PER SHARE
   AMOUNTS)
<S>   <C>   <C>
Long-term debt:
  7% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2004.....  $   --   $   250,000
  5% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2003.....   241,350   241,350
  Other long-term debt, excluding current portion.....   40,694   40,694
   -------   -------
   Total long-term debt.....   282,044   532,044

Redeemable preferred stock, $.01 par value, 90,000 shares
  issued.....   3,888   3,888

Shareholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 4,000,000 shares authorized;
   90,000 redeemable shares issued and outstanding and as
   adjusted(1).....   --   --
  Common stock, $.01 par value; 500,000,000 shares authorized;
   132,226,790 shares issued and outstanding and as
   adjusted(1).....   1,322   1,322
  Capital in excess of par value.....   471,574   471,574
  Retained earnings.....   522,906   522,906